FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: LaRhea Dallis Tel: (918)553-3333 Fax: (918)559-3333 Email: info@law-office.com Website: www.MorrelLawPLLC.com



Reece Morrel, Jr. Named an ACCREDITED ESTATE PLANNER® Designee by the National Association of Estate Planners & Councils on January 11, 2019

Tulsa, Oklahoma - Reece Morrel, Jr. is newly certified as an Accredited Estate Planner® (AEP®) designee by the National Association of Estate Planners & Councils (NAEPC). His office, Morrel Law PLLC, is located at 6846 S Canton Ave Ste 200, Tulsa, OK 74136.

Reece Morrel, Jr. has engaged in private practice since 1991. His extensive experience includes elder law, estate planning, probate and guardianship, wealth management, and asset protection planning. Morrel is known for his skill in dealing with complex estate planning scenarios for small business owners and their families. This includes charitable planning, income taxation, probate, and trust administration.

As an attorney and CPA, Reece Morrel, Jr. is afforded unique insights to effectively and efficiently represent each client. Understanding the complex legal nuances of each area and their common thread, Morrel helps clients navigate through the challenges and demands of jobs, self-employment, and retirement in a tax-efficient manner so they may better enjoy, protect, and control their resources.

Morrel Law PLLC is a boutique law firm in Tulsa, Oklahoma known for their work in tax preparation & resolution, estate planning and elder law, business startup and accounting services. The firm is consistently recognized for their high-quality legal advice, excellent value, and personal service.

Reece Morrel, Jr. holds a Juris Doctorate (JD) and Master of Business Administration (MBA) from the University of Tulsa, and a Bachelor of Science in Business Administration in Accounting from Oklahoma State University. He is a proud member of the Oklahoma Bar Association (OBA) and Tulsa Bar Association since 1991. In 1988, Morrel was admitted to the Oklahoma Society of Certified Public Accountants (OSCPA) and the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants (AICPA). In 2012, Morrel received the Chartered Global Management Accountant designation (CGMA®). In 2018, Morrel joined the National Academy of Elder Law Attorneys (NAELA), as well as the National Association of Estate Planners & Councils (NAEPC).

The Accredited Estate Planner® (AEP®) designation is a graduate level, multi-disciplinary specialization in estate planning, obtained in addition to already recognized professional credentials within the various disciplines of estate planning. The AEP® designation is available to actively practicing attorneys (JD) and Certified Public Accountants (CPA), and other professionals meeting strict requirements.

It is awarded by the National Association of Estate Planners & Councils to recognize estate planning professionals who meet stringent requirements of experience, knowledge, education, professional reputation, and character. An AEP® designee must embrace the team concept of estate planning and adhere to the NAEPC Code of Ethics, as well as participate in an annual renewal and recertification process.

The NAEPC is a national organization of professional estate planners and affiliated local estate planning councils focused on establishing and monitoring the highest professional and educational standards. NAEPC fosters public awareness of the quality services rendered by professionals who meet these standards. NAEPC builds a team approach involving cross-professional disciplines to better serve the publics need for estate planning.

###

For more information or to schedule an interview with Reece Morrel, Jr., please contact LaRhea Dallis at (918)553-3333 or info@law-office.com.